# **PRIVACY POLICY**

This privacy policy has been established by Alexandre Naud, the developer of the free/paid Sunlight+ app. This app is intended to be used as such.

### User consent

By choosing to use this app, you consent to the collection and use of your personally identifiable data in accordance with this privacy policy. The personal data collected may be used to improve the app and will not be shared with anyone, except as described in this privacy policy.

## Data collection and use

For an enhanced experience, this app may request certain personally identifiable data from you. These data will be stored on your device and, under no circumstances, collected by Alexandre Naud.

## Log data

When using the app, personal data may be collected (via third-party products) in the event of an error. This log data may include information such as your device's IP address, name, operating system version, app configuration, date and time, and other statistics.

#### Cookies

This app does not explicitly use cookies. However, third-party products and libraries used by the app may utilize cookies to collect personal data and enhance their services. You have the option to accept or decline these cookies and to receive notifications when a cookie is sent to your device. Declining these cookies may affect certain features of the app.

#### Service providers

Alexandre Naud may engage third-party companies and individuals for the following purposes:

- To facilitate the operation of the app,
- To provide services related to the app,
- To assist in analyzing the use of the app.

Users of this app are informed that these third parties have access to their personal data solely to fulfill the tasks assigned to them. However, they are obligated not to disclose or use the information for any other purpose.

#### Security

Alexandre Naud endeavors to use commercially acceptable means to protect users' personal data. However, it is essential to note that no method of transmission over the Internet or electronic storage is entirely secure and reliable. As a result, Alexandre Naud cannot guarantee the absolute security of data.

# Links to other apps

This app may contain links to other apps. If you click on a link to a third-party app, you will be redirected to that app. Please be aware that these external apps are not operated by Alexandre Naud. Therefore, it is strongly recommended to review the privacy policy of these apps. Alexandre Naud has no control over the content, privacy policies, or practices of third-party apps or services.

### **Privacy for children**

This app does not knowingly collect personally identifiable information from children. You must be at least 16 years old to consent to the processing of your personal data. In some countries, Alexandre Naud may authorize a parent or guardian to act on your behalf.

## Modification

Alexandre Naud may update this privacy policy from time to time. It is advisable to periodically check this page for any changes.

## Last updated

This privacy policy was last updated on April 1, 2024.

#### Contact

If you have any questions or suggestions regarding this privacy policy, please send an email to: apps@alexandrenaud.fr.